IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FILED

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE BANKRUPTCY COURT G.O 14- 🎗

OCT 232014 Phil Lombardi, Clerk U.S. DISTRICT COURT

ORDER OF APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF JUDGE BANKRUPTCY COURT

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 154, the District Judges of the Northern District of Oklahoma unanimously extend the appointment of Honorable Terrence L. Michael as Chief Judge of the Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Oklahoma to continue to serve in such capacity from November 1, 2014, through October 31, 2016, subject to his reappointment.

The Chief Judge shall ensure that all rules of the Bankruptcy court and of the District Court are faithfully observed and that the business of the Bankruptcy Court is handled effectively and expeditiously.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 23 day of October, 2014.

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

JOHNE. DOWDELL UNIZED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

JAMES H. PAYNE / V / VUITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

TERENCE C. KERN UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE